

AUG - 1 2011



DNMS

July 28, 2011

US NRC Region IV ATTN: Roberto J. Torres, DNMS 612 East Lamar Boulevard, Suite 400 Arlington, TX 76011-4125

Re: Termination of NRC License 42-29370-01

Attached is Form 314 requesting termination of NRC License 42-29370-01. E&P Wireline Services, LLC ("E&P") requests that this termination be effective on September 1, 2011, the date of E&P's merger with Schlumberger Technology Corporation ("STC") conditioned on the completion of the merger. For marketing purposes, however, E&P will continue to exist as a subordinate business unit of STC under STC's authority and subject to the terms and conditions of STC's license. As described in a letter from Raymond N. Dickes, STC, to you, dated June 17, 2011, the radioactive materials will physically remain at the same location and will continue to be used under STC's authority and amended license, NRC License 42-00090-03. Thus, although the E&P license is being terminated, the termination surveys identified in Part C of Form 314, which are called for in connection with the cessation of licensed activities, are not warranted at this time.

Sincerely,

Norman M. Whitworth HSE Manager/RSO

NRC FORM 314 (12-2010) 10 CFR 30.36(j)(1); 40.42(j)(1); 70.38(j)(1); and 72.54(k)(5)(1)(1) CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS		APPROVED BY OMB: NO. 3150-0028 EXPIRES: 10/31/2013 Estimated burden per response to comply with this mandatory collection request: 30 minutes. This submittal is used by NRC as part of the basis for its determination that the facility is released for unrestricted use. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the Information Services Branch (T-5 F53), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001, or by internet e-mail to Infocollects.Resource@nrc.gov, and to the Desk Officer, Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, NEOB-10202, (3150-0028), Office of Management and Budget, Washington, DC 20503. If a means used to impose an information collection does not display a currently valid OMB control number, the NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, the information collection.	
E&P Wireline Services, LLC		42-29370-01	030-38193
6300 West I-20 Midland, TX 79706		LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE	
		December 31, 2016	
A. LICENSE STATUS (This license has expired.			
B. DISPOSAL OF R			
(Check the appropriate boxes and complete as necessary. If additional The licensee, or any individual executing this certificate on behalf of			s)
No radioactive materials have ever been procured or poss	sessed by t	he licensee under this lice	ense.
 All activities authorized by this license have ceased, and a under this license number cited above have been dispose a. Transfer of radioactive materials to the licensee listed to 	ed of in the		l/or possessed by the licensee
b. Disposal of radioactive materials:			
1. Directly by the licensee:			
thro and	Schlumberger Technology Corporation, License No. 42-29370-01, through a merger, is taking possession and control of all materials and facilities under E&P Wireline's License No. 42-29370-01		
	ODMED A	ND DECODEED	
C. SURVEYS PERF			
	vey comm	115.	
a. the absence of licensed radioactive materials			
b. that any remaining residual radioactivity is within the limits of 10 CFR 20, Subpart E, and is ALARA.			
2. A copy of the radiation survey results:			
a. is attached; or b. is not attached (Provide explanate	***************************************		Date
3. A radiation survey is not required as only sealed sources w	ere ever p	ossessed under this licens	e, and
a. The results of the latest leak test are attached; and/or	[b. No leaking sources ha	ever been identified.
The person to be contacted regarding the information provided on the NAME	his form:	TELEPHONE (Include Area Code)	E-MAIL ADDRESS
Norman M. Whitworth HSE Manger		(432) 688-9700	nwhitworth@epwireline.slb.com
Mail all future correspondence regarding this license to: 6300 West I-20, Midland, TX 79706			
<u> </u>	FYING OFFI	CIAL FOREGOING IS TRUE AND	COMRECT
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNA Norman M. Whitworth, HSE Manager/RSO		211/1/1.	DATE 7-28-11
WARNING: FALSE STATEMENTS IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SUBJECT TO	IVIL AND/OR	CRIMINAL PENALTIES. NRC R	REGULATIONS REQUIRE THAT
SUBMISSIONS TO THE NRC BE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE IN ALL MATERIAL I WILLFULLY FALSE STATEMENT OR REPRESENTATION TO ANY DEPARTMENT (RESPECT. 18	U.S.C. SECTION 1001 MAKES	IT A CRIMINAL OFFENSE TO MAKE A

NRC FORM 314 (12-2010)

From: (432) 688-9700 Tootie Whitworth E&P Wireling 6300 W-I20

Midland, TX 79706

Origin ID: MAFA



BILL SENDER

SHIP TO: (432) 688-9700 Roberto J. Torres, DNMS **US NRC Region IV**

612 E. Lamar Blvd., Ste 400

Arlington, TX 76011

Ship Date: 28JUL11 ActWgt: 1.0 LB CAD: 102115671/INET3180

Delivery Address Bar Code



Ref# Invoice # PO # Dept#

> FRI - 29 JUL A1 PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

TRK# 7973 5325 1331 0201

AD FWHA

76011 TX-US **DFW**





- 1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer 2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
- 3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic valueof the package, sof sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$500, e.g. jewelly, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.